
Fall 2025 Credit Program Important Dates 

DESCRIPTION DATE

Common Drop for Non-Payment Tuesday, August 19

Deadline to submit prerequisite equivalency or challenge forms for 
priority processing (prior to the start of classes)

Wednesday, August 20

California Residency Determination Date Friday, August 22

Saturday Classes Begin Saturday, August 23

Fall Weekday Classes Begin Monday, August 25

Classes May Be Added Online with an Add Authorization Code Monday, August 25 – Sunday, September 14

Last Day for Dismissed Students to File a Petition to Return Friday, August 29

Labor Day Monday, September 1

Last Day to Qualify For 100% Refund Enrollment Fee, Nonresident & 
International Student Tuition

Friday, September 5

Last Day to Add full-term classes in person Friday, September 12

Last Day to Add full-term classes Sunday, September 14

Census Monday, September 15

File Application for AA-T/AS-T Monday, September 15 – Friday, October 3

File Application for Fall Graduation and Certificate of Achievement Monday, September 15 - Friday, November 7

Audit Registration Tuesday, September 16

Last Day to Drop without a “W” Friday, September 19

Last Day to Petition for a Late Add Friday, September 19

End of Mid-Term Period Friday, October 17

Midterm Grades Due from Faculty Thursday, October 23

Midterm Grades Available: MyCOM Portal Friday, October 24

Veterans Day Tuesday, November 11

Last Day to Drop With a “W” Friday, November 21

Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday, November 27 - Saturday, November 29

Deadline to submit International Student App for S’26 (New 
Students)

Monday, December 1, 2025

Last Day to Change Grading Option Friday, December 12

Final Exam for Saturday Classes Saturday, December 13

Final Examinations Monday, December 15 – Friday, December 19

Final grades due from faculty Friday, January 2, 2026

Deadline to submit International Student App for S’26 (Transfer 
Students)

Friday, January 2, 2026

Final Grades Available: MyCOM Portal Friday, January 9, 2026
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